Web: www.surpass-audio.com; Email: info@surpass-audio.com Page 1/3
15-inch 100mm Midbass Driver
SML1510053
Features:
1. Restore human voice timbre
Real manufacturers wholesale, so that the whole sound field is broader, to ensure service life, sound quality clear
and no noise.
2. The classic work of the speaker
Imported cloth edges loosely pressed paper basins from the United States, good elasticity, low frequency deep
and powerful.
3. Practical professional loose press paper basin
The loosely pressed paper basin has a strong impetus to the transient of the speaker. It can improve the
movement speed of the paper basin and enhance the bass effect.
4. Darbond technology textile fiber elastic wave
Fine craftsmanship of making elastic wave, the elastic wave energy of wider and thicker distance ensures the
sinking force of the paper basin when the loudspeaker plays dynamic music to a great extent, which is shocking
and strong.
Web: www.surpass-audio.com; Email: info@surpass-audio.com Page 2/3
Specification:
Model SML1510053
Description 15-inch 100-core midbass speaker
Installation aperture About354mm
Diagonal screw hole About 373mm
Height About 160mm
Magnet material NdFeB 97 magnetism
Frame material Cast aluminum frame
Rated Impedance 8 ohm
DC Impedance 6 ohm
Rated Power 500 Watts
Maximum power 1K Watts
Sensitivity 98 dB/1W/1m
Frequency range 40-2.5K Hz
Resonant frequency 44Hz
Electrical Quality Factor Number 0.31
Mechanical Quality Factor Value 6.53
Total Quality Factor Number 0.30
Effective Volume 119 liters
Vibration Area 880.0cm2
Magnetic Force 24.3 Txm
Effective Mobile Quality 115g
Place of Origin Guangzhou, China
Net Weight About 5.2KG (No packaging)
Web: www.surpass-audio.com; Email: info@surpass-audio.com Page 3/3